. ﬁ ) . . . . Claim #196 Date Filed: 2/7/2024
Your claim can be filed electronically on KCC's website at https://fepoc.kccllc.net/premierkings

1D: 26047828 PIN: rnxjhSSP

United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Alabama, Southern Division

indicate Debtor against which you assert a claim by checking the appropriate box below. (Check only one Debtor per claim form.)
O 'PremierKings, Inc. (Case No.23-02871) :. [ Premier Kings of North Alabama, LLC (Case No. 23-02873) [ Prgmier Kings of Georgia, Inc. (Case No. 23-02874)

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim | 04/22

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Other than a claim under
11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(9), this form should not be used to make a claim for an administrative expense arising after the commencement of the case.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies or any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment.

" A person'who files a‘fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed.

Identify the Claim . . ' ‘ A NamelD:; 15364281 *

1. Whg_:s t;‘e current DeKalb County Watershed Management
creditor Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

2. Has this claim been No
acquired from m

someone.else? [ vYes. Fromwhom?
3. Where should Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
notices and DeKalb County Watershed Management different)
payments to the PO Box 71224
creditor be sent?
Charlotte, NC 28272-1224 Name
Federal Rule of Number Strest
Bankruptcy Procedure
(FRBP) 2002(g)

City State ZIP Code

L2 — | G

FEB ﬂ 7 202 A Contact phone Contact phone

Contact email Contact email

WANMRSGNWNSUH‘AWMOM claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):
| .

oy

rag,

4. Does this claim m No

amend one already .

filed? D Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on

MM / DD / YYYY

5. Do you know if @ No

anyone else has filed

a proof of claim for Yes. Who made the earlier filing?

this claim?

Offcal Form 410 ~ erororciam[|NNNINRUACRAE UL OO AR R
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Claim #196  Date Filed: 2/7/2024


Ili%iilill
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Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number D No .
you use to identify the o+ g
debtor? ‘ B‘Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor’'s account or any number you use to identify the debtor: ~ * ™

7. How much is the claim?

« <
$ Z G/) \q Z‘ “27 . Does this amount include interest or other charges?
D No

Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8. What is the basis of the Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
claim?

Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

j wWodern & Sow st

L3

9. Isallorpartoftheclaim T No
secured?

RTTACRSORGONS IS D

D Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.
Nature of property:

‘ D Real estate: If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of
| Claim Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

' O wotor vehicle
D Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

' Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
‘ example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien
has been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: $
Amount of the claim that is secured: $

‘ ) Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $ (The sum of the secured and unsecured
‘ ‘ amount should match the amount in line 7.)

%E@Eg%ﬁ Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: ~ $
FEB 07 202

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %

O variable

10. 'Is this claim based on a A No
lease?

D Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $

11. Is this claim subjectto a
right of setoff? E No

D Yes. Identify the property:

page 2
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3

12. Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the
law limits the amount
entitled to priority.

No

?

O VYes. Check all that apply: Amount entitled to priority

D Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

$

D Up to $3,350* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or

services for personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). =~ §
D Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $15,150*) earned within 180

days before the bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends,  $

whichever is earlier. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).
D Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
D Contributions to aﬁ employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
D Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/25 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

13. Is all or part of the claim
entitled to administrative
priority pursuant to 11

U.S.C. § 503(b)(9)?

O

No

Yes. Indicate the amount of your claim arising from the value of any goods received by the debtor within 20
days before the date of commencement of the above case, in which the goods have been sold to the Debtor in
the ordinary course of such Debtor's business. Attach documentation supporting such claim.

s ZG/, \92.. 277

Sign Below

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.

FRBP 9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature’
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
- fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned forup to 5
years, or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and
3571.

RECEMED

FEB 07 20

ACARSONCONSULTasTS

Check the appropriate box:

E | am the creditor.

D | am the creditor’s attorney or authorized agent.

D | am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.

D | am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

| understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgement that when calculating
the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

| have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.
| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

ol 24 2024

MM / DD / YYYY

W

Signature

Executed on date

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Hanneld Roloandn

Name
First name Middle name Last name
Title UL ‘P‘l/ Hamma oA
Company Dﬂ'\/\&» SL CB‘U"'\H M“ OQ~ T:VY\O\’YI cS-
Identify the corporate servicer ab the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.
Address .—I—l 4 3 O'_L &af’\ \O\/"Q—
Number Street
:D,Q—C(’,\ 6“\/\1'\ G ﬂ \ 2060 3_5
City State ZIP Code Country

Contact phone Email

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim
page 3
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Account Search

Name (Last First)

PREMIER KINGS OF GEORGIA INC.
PREMIER KINGS OF GEORGIA INC.

PREMIER KINGS OF GAINC

PREMIER KINGS OF GA/B.K. #2377
PREMIER KINGS OF GA DBA B. K. #2377

PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC

PREMIER KINGS OF GA DBA B. K. #2377

PREMIER KINGS OF GA.
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC
PREMIER KINGS OF GAINC
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC

Account
301-5140.302
301-5140.304
304-6664.300
305-6303.300
305-6304.300

306-6689.300 ~

307-1540.300
307-1540.301
307-1541.300
308-2608.300
308-6615.300
309-8889.300
310-3945.301
316-1825.300
316-7388.300
317-4754.301
319-6435.300
319-6436.300

App
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water

Address
3836 STEWART RD
3836 STEWART RD
4008 PLEASANTDALE RD
6038 MEMORIAL DR
6038 MEMORIAL DR
4094 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY
3928 FLAT SHOALS PKWY
3928 FLAT SHOALS PKWY
3928 FLAT SHOALS PKWY
2304 N DRUID HILLS RD
571 DEKALB INDUSTRIAL WAY
45622 MEMORIAL DR
3542 MEMORIAL DR
1130 MORELAND AVE
2682 CANDLER RD
2682 CANDLER RD
2807 PANOLA RD
2807 PANOLARD

Active
INACTIVE
INACTIVE

ACTIVE
INACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
INACTIVE
ACTIVE
INACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
ACTIVE

Balance
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
-482.18
-158.05

801.82
0.00
321.50
4391
946.89
24010.08
.0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
-94.18

Write Off

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00"~
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
a.co
0.00




