

Claim #196 Date Filed: 2/7/2024
Your claim can be filed electronically on KCC's website at <a href="https://epoc.kccilc.net/premierkings">https://epoc.kccilc.net/premierkings</a>

ID: 26047828

PIN: rnxjhS8P

:	35 AM	United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern Distri	ct of Alabama, Southern Division	n	· · · · · ·			
	Indicate Debto	or against which you assert a claim by checking the appropriate	box below. (Check only one D	ebtor per claim form.)				
Pro	emier Kings, Inc. (Case No. 2	3-02871) : .   Premier Kings of North Alabama, LLC (Ca	se No. 23-02873)   Prem	ier Kings of Georgia, Inc.	(Case No. 23-02)			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
			÷					
		•						
	icial Form 410							
<u> 7</u>	<u>oof of Claim</u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	04/22			
teac	the instructions before	filling out this form. This form is for making a claim	n for payment in a bankrup	otcy case. Other than	a claim unde			
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	m should not be used to make a claim for an admin ct information that is entitled to privacy on this form or						
оси	ments that support the cla	im, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoice	es, itemized statements of ru	ınning accounts, contr	acts, judgment			
	gages, and security agree ain in an attachment.	ments. Do not send original documents; they may be	e destroyed after scanning.	f the documents are n	ot available,			
•		t claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up	to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S	.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3	3 <b>57</b> 1.			
•		ut the claim as of the date the case was filed.	•		•			
	· ·							
P	art 1: Identify the Clair	n			NameID: 1536			
1.	Who is the current	DeKalb County Watershed Management						
"	creditor?	Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)						
	•							
		Other names the creditor used with the debtor						
2.	Has this claim been	<b>□</b> No						
	acquired from someone else?	Yes. From whom?						
-		Where should notices to the creditor be sent?	Whore should be	syments to the creditor	or he sent? /if			
3.	Where should notices and	DeKalb County Watershed Management	different)	lyments to the credit	or be sent: (ii			
	payments to the creditor be sent?	PO Box 71224						
	creditor be sent?	Charlotte, NC 28272-1224	Name					
	Federal Rule of		Number Street	 ;				
	Bankruptcy Procedure (FRBP) 2002(g)							
J.	DECEMEN		City	State	ZIP Cod			
	MEGENTED	Address	Country		_			
	EED a 2 000#	Contact phone	Contact phone		<u>—</u>			
	FEB 0 7 2024	Contact email	Contact email					
			,					
URI	ZWANCARSONCONSULTAN	Miliform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (i	r you use one):					
4.	Does this claim amend one already filed?	<b>™</b> . No						
				Filed on	÷			
		Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if I		Filed on	DD / YYYY			
5.	Do you know if	□ No	,					
] 5.								
5.	anyone else has filed a proof of claim for	Yes. Who made the earlier filing?						

art 2: Give Information Al	pout the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed				
Do you have any number you use to identify the	□ No □ E A				
debtor?	Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor: Oh 5				
How much is the claim?	\$ 26, 192.27 Does this amount include interest or other charges?				
	Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).				
What is the basis of the	Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.				
claim?	Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).				
1 	Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.				
1	water & Sewer				
Is all or part of the claim secured?	No  Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.				
1	Nature of property:				
T.	_				
1	Real estate: If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a <i>Mortgage Proof of Claim Attachment</i> (Official Form 410-A) with this <i>Proof of Claim</i> .				
1	Motor vehicle				
	Other. Describe:				
	Basis for perfection:  Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.)				
	Value of property: \$				
	Amount of the claim that is secured:				
1	Amount of the claim that is unsecured: \$(The sum of the secured and unsecured amount should match the amount in line 7.				
RECEIVED	Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: \$				
FEB 0 7 2024	Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)%				
KURTZMANCARSONCONSUL	☐ Fixed ☐ Variable				
. Is this claim based on a lease?	No  Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition.  \$				
. Is this claim subject to a right of setoff?	No  Yes. Identify the property:				

12. Is all or part of the claim entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	No Yes. Chec	k all that apply:	Amount entitled to priority			
A claim may be partly priority and partly nonpriority. For example,		stic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under i.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).	\$			
in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.		\$3,350* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or es for personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).	\$			
	days b	s, salaries, or commissions (up to \$15,150*) earned within 180 efore the bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, ever is earlier. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).	\$			
	☐ Taxes	or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).	\$			
	☐ Contri	outions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).	\$			
	Other.	Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)() that applies.	\$			
	* Amounts	are subject to adjustment on 4/01/25 and every 3 years after that for cases begu	n on or after the date of adjustment.			
13. Is all or part of the claim	☐ No	•				
entitled to administrative priority pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(9)?	Yes. Indicate the amount of your claim arising from the value of any goods received by the debtor within 20 days before the date of commencement of the above case, in which the goods have been sold to the Debtor in the ordinary course of such Debtor's business. Attach documentation supporting such claim.					
	<sub>\$</sub> 26	,192.27				
Part 3: Sign Below			<del></del>			
The person completing this proof of claim must	Check the appropriate box:					
sign and date it. FRBP 9011(b).	I am the creditor.					
If you file this claim	I am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.					
electronically, FRBP 5005(a)(2) authorizes courts	I am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.					
to establish local rules specifying what a signature is.	I am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.					
A person who files a	I understand that an authorized signature on this <i>Proof of Claim</i> serves as an acknowledgement that when calculating the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.					
fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000,	I have examined t	I have examined the information in this <i>Proof of Claim</i> and have reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.				
imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both.	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.					
18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.	Executed on date	01 24 2024 MM / DD / YYYY				
	Mas					
	Signature					
	Print the name o	f the person who is completing and signing this claim:				
	Name		lants name			
	Title	Utility Manager				
RECEIVED	Company	Dekall County dept. Of Finance Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a service				
FEB 0 7 2024	Address	774 Jondon lane Number Street	<u> </u>			
KURTZMANCARSONCONSULTAN	TS .		ode Country			
	Contact phone	Email	<u> </u>			

## Account Search

Name (Last First)	Account	Арр	Address	Active	Batance	Write Off
PREMIER KINGS OF GEORGIA INC.	301-5140.302	Water	3836 STEWART RD	INACTIVE	0.00	0.00
PREMIER KINGS OF GEORGIA INC.	301-5140.304	Water	3836 STEWART RD	INACTIVE	0.00	0.00
PREMIER KINGS OF GA INC	304-6664.300	Water	4008 PLEASANTDALE RD	ACTIVE	0.00	0.00
PREMIER KINGS OF GA/B.K. #2377	305-6303.300	Water	6038 MEMORIAL DR	INACTIVE	0.00	0.00
PREMIER KINGS OF GA DBA B. K. #2377	305-6304.300	Water	6038 MEMORIAL DR	ACTIVE	-482.18	0.00
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC	306-6689.300	Water	4094 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY	ACTIVE	-158.05	0.00
PREMIER KINGS OF GA DBA B. K. #2377	307-1540.300	Water	3928 FLAT SHOALS PKWY	INACTIVE	0.00	0.00
PREMIER KINGS OF GA.	307-1540.301	Water	3928 FLAT SHOALS PKWY	ACTIVE	801.82	0.00 ~
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC	307-1541.300	Water	3928 FLAT SHOALS PKWY	INACTIVE	0.00	0.00
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC	308-2609.300	Water	2304 N DRUID HILLS RD	ACTIVE	321.50	0.00
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC	308-6615.300	Water	571 DEKALB INDUSTRIAL WAY	ACTIVE	43.91	0.00
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC	309-9889.300	Water	4622 MEMORIAL DR	ACTIVE	946.89	0.00
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC	310-3945.301	Water	3542 MEMORIAL DR	ACTIVE	24010.08	0.00
PREMIER KINGS OF GA INC	316-1825.300	Water	1130 MORELAND AVE	ACTIVE	.0.00	0.00
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC	316-7389.300	Water	2682 CANDLER RD	INACTIVE	0.00	0.00
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC	317-4754.301	Water	2682 CANDLER RD	INACTIVE	0.00	0.00
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC	319-6435.300	Water	2807 PANOLA RD	INACTIVE	0.00	0.00
PREMIER KINGS OF GA, INC	319-6436.300	Water	2807 PANOLA RD	ACTIVE	-94.18	0.00